
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 13.20 (1) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 

sections 130 (10) and 131, is amended by substituting "before passing" for "unless he 
first passes", "which the person" for "which he", "possession of" for "that he possesses" 
and "the person seeks" for "he seeks" . 

SECTION 2. 13.95 (intro .) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 
section 131, is amended by substituting "or the director's" for "or his" . 

SECTION 3. 14.019 (1) (intro .) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1649, is amended by substituting "as desired" for "as he desires", "the 
governor" for "him" and "as directed" for "as he directs" . 

SECTION 4. 14.02 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1649, is amended by substituting "as deemed" for "as he deems", "The governor may" 
for "He may" and "the" for "said" . 

SECTION 5 . 14.04 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1649, is amended by substituting "the governor" for "him" in 2 places, "The governor 
shall" for "He shall" and "as deemed" for "as he deems" . 
SECTION 6. 14.17 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 

1649, is amended by substituting "as deemed" for "as he deems" . 

SECTION 7. 14.33 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, section 
131, is amended by substituting "s . 230.08 (2) (g) and may" for "s . 230.08 (2) (g) . He 
may". 
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SECTION 8 . 14.46 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1649, is amended by substituting "the duties" for "his duties" . 

SECTION 9. 15.04 (1) (b) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 1, is amended by substituting "the department" for " his department". 

SECTION 10 . 15.04 (1) (d) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 1, is amended by substituting "the department" for "his department" and 
"deemed" for "as he deems" . 

SECTION 11 . 15.195 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1650m (2), is amended by substituting "a designee" for "his designee". 

SECTION 12 . 15.707 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (8) (h), is amended by substituting "a designee" for "his designee" . 
SECTION 13. 16.41 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 

section 130 (3), is amended by substituting "which the secretary requests" for "which he 
may call for" . 
SECTION 14 . 16.41 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 

section 130 (3), is amended by substituting "as the secretary requires" for "as may be 
required by him" . 

SECTION 15 . 16.415 (3) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 63, is amended by substituting "he or she shall" for "he shall" and "personal 
use" for "his own use" . 

SECTION 16 . 16.44 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, section 
130 (3), is amended by substituting "The governor or governor-elect may hold public 
hearings determined to be necessary" for "He may hold such public hearings as he 
determines are necessary" . 

SECTION 17 . 16.52 (5) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 
sections 130 (3) and (4), is amended by substituting "the individual's name" for "his 
name" and "to the secretary" for "to him" . 

SECTION 18 . 16.825 (1) of the statutes is amended by substituting "the secretary" 
for "the secretary of administration" and "the secretary" for "him". 

SECTION 19 . 16.825 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 26, laws of 1977, is 
amended by substituting "the report" for "his report" . 
SECTION 20 . 17.23 (1) (c) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 149, laws of 

1977, is amended by substituting "and shall be" for "and he shall be", "until a successor" 
for "until his successor" and "The successor" for "His successor" . 

SECTION 21 . 20.865 (1) (c) 1 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 130 (8), is amended by substituting "he or she" for "he" . 

SECTION 22 . 20.865 (1) (c) 2 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 130 (8), is amended by substituting "is deemed" for "he deems" . 

SECTION 23 . 21 .19 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 
section 131, is amended by substituting "the governor's inspection" for "his inspection", 
"expended" for "expended by him" in 2 places, "the office" for "his office", "the last" for 
"his last", "the adjutant general's possession" for "his possession", "so far as reported to 
the adjutant general" for "so far as the same has been reported to him" and "by the 
adjutant general" for "by him" . 

SECTION 24. 30.33 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (9) (f), is amended by substituting "by the officer" for "by him" . 
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SECTION 25 . 32.18 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1654 (8) ( c) , is amended by substituting "damages to the lands" for "damages to his said 
lands" . 

SECTION 26 . 38.22 (1) (intro .) of the statutes is amended by substituting "if the 
person is" for "if he is". 

SECTION 27 . 38.22 (1) (d) of the statutes is amended by substituting "the 
enrollment" for "his enrollment" . 
SECTION 28 . 41 .02 (23) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 187, laws of 1977, is 

amended by substituting "he or she is" for "he is" . 
SECTION 29 . 41 .05 (9) (b) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 519, is amended by substituting "he or she elects" for "he elects", "of 
becoming" for "he becomes", "he or she would" for "he would" and "the sheriff become" 
for "he become". 

SECTION 30. 41 .08 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 
section 131, is amended by substituting "entrance" for "his entrance". 
SECTION 31 . 48.03 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 187, laws of 1977, 

sections 135 (1), (2) and (3), is amended by substituting "the judge's place" for "his 
place", "which elected" for "which he was elected" and "the judge shall receive 
expenses" for "he shall receive his expenses". 

SECTION 32 . 49.47 (4) (c) 1 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 105, laws of 
1977, section 59, is amended by substituting "the individual's income" for "his income". 

SECTION 33. 52.055 (2m) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 105, laws of 1977, 
is amended by substituting "the employer shall" for "he shall" . 

SECTION 34 . 59 .635 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (8) (c) is amended by substituting "to employment" for "to his 
employment" and "the field notes" for "his field notes" in 2 places . 

SECTION 35 . 61 .187 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (8) (c), is amended by substituting "of a certificate by the village clerk 
showing the date" for "of his own certificate showing date" . 
SECTION 36. 66.018 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (8) (c), is amended by substituting "the secretary of state" for "him" . 
SECTION 37. 66.026 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 

1654 (8) (c) is amended by substituting "The clerk shall" for "He shall" and "with the 
secretary of state" for "with him" . 

SECTION 38. 66.054 (22) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 64, laws of 
1977, section 3, is amended by substituting "he or she" for "he" . 

SECTION 39 . 70.07 (6) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1647 (16), is amended by substituting "the person notifies" for "he notifies", "the 
desire" for "his desire", "with the tax commissioner" for "with him" and "at the direction 
of the tax commissioner" for "at his direction" . 

SECTION 40 . 70.11 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1646 (3), is amended by substituting "the grantor's benefit" for "his benefit" . 

SECTION 41 . 70.111 (10) (b) 2 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1646 (3), is amended by substituting "the person's custody" for "his 
custody" . 

SECTION 42. 70.111 (10) (b) 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, sections 1646 (2) and (4), is amended by substituting "he or she" for "he" . 
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SECTION 43 . 70.111 (10) (b) 8 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1646 (3), is amended by substituting "the gross" for "his gross", "the 
preceding" for "his preceding" and "the utilized" for "his utilized". 

SECTION 44. 70.13 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1646 (3), is amended by substituting "he or she is subject" for "he shall be 
subject" . 
SECTION 45. 70.15 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1646 (3), is amended by substituting "a receipt" for "his receipt therefor". 

SECTION 46 . 70.16 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1646 (3), is amended by substituting "the" for "his" in 2 places . 

SECTION 47 . 70.24 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1646 (3), is amended by substituting "the county" for "his county". 

SECTION 48. 70.337 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1647 (9), is amended by substituting "the assessor received" for "received by 
him" in 2 places and "the assessor shall" for "he shall" . 
SECTION 49. 70.423 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

sections 1647 (1) and 1650m (4), is amended by substituting "in possession or under 
control of the person, firm or corporation" for "in his possession or under his control" . 

SECTION 50 . 70.47 (13) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1647 (8), is amended by substituting "or attorney" for "or his attorney". 

SECTION 51 . 70.51 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1647 (19), is amended by substituting "by the tax commissioner" for "by him" . 

SECTION 52. 70.52 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 759, is amended by substituting "The clerk shall" for "He shall" in 2 places, "the 
clerk may request aid, when necessary, from the" for "he may call to his aid, when 
necessary, the" . 
SECTION 53 . 70.60 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1647 (14), is amended by substituting "the county" for "his county", "which the 
county clerk is" for "which his is" and "The county clerk shall" for "He shall" . 

SECTION 54 . 70.99 (3) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 
section 130 (10), is amended by substituting "such assessor" for "him" . 

SECTION 55 . 70.99 (9m) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1647 (15) is amended by substituting "The county assessor shall" for "He shall", 
"he or she may" for "he may" and "the first" for "his first" . 

SECTION 56 . 71 .09 (7) (g) 4 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 142, laws of 
1977, is amended to read : 

71 .09 (7) (g) 4. The claimant shal l , °" his °'°^`'^^, may elect not be Fequir-e to 
record on his the claim the amount claimed by hi . The claim allowable to persons 
making this election shall be computed by the department which shall notify the claimant 
by mail of the amount of his the allowable claim. 

SECTION 57. 75.63 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1646 (3), is amended by substituting "if the party fails" for "if he shall fail" and 
"the person's legal" for "his legal" . 

SECTION 58 . 78.69 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1654 (1), is amended by substituting "which the licensee conducts the business" for 
"which said licensee conducts his business" . 

SECTION 59 . 80.02 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1654 (8) (c), is amended by substituting "with the clerk" for "with him" . 
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SECTION 60. 83.01 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (8) (f), is amended by deleting "his" in 2 places . 
SECTION 61 . 83 .01 (7) (d) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (8) (c), is amended by substituting "The county highway commissioner 
shall make" for "He shall make", "The commissioner shall include" for "He shall 
include", "the report" for "his report", "the county" for "his county" and "deemed" for 
"he deems" . 

SECTION 62. 83.01 (7) (g) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (8) (d), is amended by substituting "The county commissioner shall 
compile" for "He shall compile" and "or agents" for "or his agents". 

SECTION 63 . 84.06 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (8) (a), is amended by substituting "On approval, the governor shall 
endorse the report and the" for "If he approves the same he shall endorse his approval 
upon the report and thereupon the" . 
SECTION 64. 84.30 (8) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (8) (a), is amended by substituting "the owner's rights" for "his rights" . 
SECTION 65 . 84.30 (10) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (8) (a), is amended by substituting "or an authorized" for "or his duly 
authorized" and "the existing" for "his existing". 

SECTION 66 . 84.30 (10) (d) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (8) (a), is amended by substituting "the" for "his" in 2 places and "he or 
she" for "he" . 
SECTION 67 . 86.04 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (8) (c), is amended by substituting "upon failure to" for "if he fails to". 

SECTION 68. 93.31 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1650m (4), is amended by substituting "he or she may" for "he may" . 

SECTION 69. 94.67 (6) of the statutes, as created by chapter 106, laws of 1977, is 
amended by substituting "rented by the person or the person's employer" for "rented by 
him or her or his or her employer" . 
SECTION 70 . 102.17 (1) (c) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 195, laws of 

1977, section 6, is amended by substituting "unless a" for "unless he shall be a", "has 
obtained" for "shall have obtained", "with authorization" for "authorizing him" and 
"misconduct" for "misconduct preferred against him". 

SECTION 71 . 102 .42 (6) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 195, laws of 
1977, section 26, is amended by substituting "the death" for "his death", "the disability" 
for "his disability" and "by refusal" for "by his refusal" . 
SECTION 72 . 104.07 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1651 (22), is amended by deleting "his" . 
SECTION 73 . 104.09 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 

1651 (22), is amended by deleting "employed by him" . 
SECTION 74. 106.01 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1651 (22), is amended by substituting "an employer" for "his employer". 

SECTION 75 . 110.075 (6) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1049, is amended by deleting "he". 

SECTION 76 . 111 .07 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 187, laws of 1977, 
section 134, is amended by substituting "the last known" for "his last known" . 

SECTION 77 . 111 .89 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 
section 130 (9), is amended by substituting "may" for "may at his option". 
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SECTION 78 . 114.20 (9) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (5), is amended by substituting "an authorized" for "his authorized" and 
"past" for "his past". 

SECTION 79 . 114.31 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (5), is amended by substituting "The secretary shall" for "He shall" in 2 

places, "to take advantage of" for "to avail himself of" and "cooperation" for "his 
cooperation" . 

SECTION 80. 114.31 (6) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (5), is amended by substituting "The secretary may" for "He may" is 2 
places . 

SECTION 81 . 115.30 (4) (intro .) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 131, is amended by substituting "the annual" for "his annual". 

SECTION 82 . 121 .006 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1097, is amended by substituting "the state superintendent's approval" for 
"his approval". 

SECTION 83 . 121 .15 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1098, is amended by substituting "upon determination" for "upon his determination" . 

SECTION 84 . 133 .06 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1656 (27), is amended by substituting "the attorney general has" for "he has" 
and "a subpoena" for "his subpoena" . 
SECTION 85. 142.03 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 83, laws of 1977, is 

amended by substituting "the physician's opinion" for "his opinion" and "financial" for 
"his financial" . 

SECTION 86 . 163.71 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1656 (27), is amended by substituting "the attorney general believes" for "he 

believes". 
SECTION 87. 165.25 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1656 (27), is amended by substituting "upon finding it" for "if he finds it", 
"shall" for "he shall" and "the proper" for "his proper". 

SECTION 88 . 168.05 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 187, laws of 1977, 
section 135 (6), is amended by substituting "the inspector shall" for "he shall" . 

SECTION 89. 194.15 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, sections 

1654 (10) (d) and 1656 (43), is amended by substituting "imposed by" for "imposed 
upon him by". 

SECTION 90. 194.17 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "require by this chapter" for "enjoined 
upon him therein" and "employment" for "his employment". 

SECTION 91 . 194.31 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1654 (7) (c) and (9) (e), is amended by substituting "his or her" for "his". 

SECTION 92 . 194.42 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "financial" for "his financial" . 

SECTION 93 . 194.44 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a) and (9) (b), is amended by substituting "the lessor's name" for "his 

name". 
SECTION 94 . 195.044 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 29, laws of 1977, is 

amended by deleting "his" . 
SECTION 95 . 195.044 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 29, laws of 1977, is 

amended by substituting "the witness' testimony" for "his testimony" . 
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196.48 Incriminating evidence . No person &ka44 may be excused from testifying or from 
producing books, accounts and papers in any proceeding based upon or growing out of any 
violation of the pr-evisions of ehaptem chs. 195, 196 and 197, on the ground or for the 
reason that the testimony or evidence,-daetxmen-t-a~y or- ether-wis e, r-equifed by him may 
tend to incriminate Min or subject #i-fn the person to penalty or forfeiture, but no person 
having so testified shall be prosecuted or subjected to any penalty or forfeiture for or on 
account of any transaction, matter or thing concerning which :ethe person has 
testified or produced . No person so 
testifying s may be exempted from prosecution or punishment for perjury in -se 
testifying. 

SECTION 99. 196.65 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (10) (c), is amended by substituting "his or her knowledge" for "his 
knowledge", "the possession or under control of the officer, agent or employe" for "his 
possession or under his control" and "the system of accounting prescribed" for "his 
system of accounting or any part thereof as prescribed". 

SECTION 100 . 196.745 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1656 (43), is amended by substituting "his or her views" for "his views" and "give 
the person" for "give him". 
SECTION 101 . 218.01 (2) (bc) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "of application" for "he applies" 
and "the applicant's written" for "his written" . 

SECTION 102. 218.01 (2a) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "a place" for "his place" and "in 
which authorized" for "in which he is authorized". 
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SECTION 96 . 195.048 of the statutes, as created by chapter 29, laws of 1977, is 
amended to read : 

195.048 Incriminating evidence . No person may be excused from testifying or from 
producing books, accounts and papers in any proceeding based upon or growing out of any 
violation of e#.-195 this chapter on the ground or for the reason that the testimony or 
evidence,-ae^um°^+°r"^*''°rw'°°, rr°a by him may tend to incriminate or 
subject the person to penalty or forfeiture, but no person having so testified may be 
prosecuted or subjected to any penalty or forfeiture for or on account of any transaction, 
matter or thing concerning which :o the person has testified or produced -ate 

. No person so testifying may be exempted from 
prosecution or punishment for perjury in se testifying . 

SECTION 97 . 195.50 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 29, laws of 1977, is 
amended to read : 

195.50 (1) Any officer, agent or employe of any railroad who fails to fill out and 
return any forms as required by this chapter, or fails to answer any question therein 

or knowingly gives a false answer to any such question, or evades the answer 
to any such question where the fact inquired of is within his or her knowledge, or who, 
upon proper demand, fails to exhibit to the commission or department or any person 
authorized to examine the same, any book, paper, account, record or memoranda of such 
railroad which is in his the possession or under his control of the officer, agent or employe, 
or who fails to properly use and keep his -sytemthe system of accounting or- aiiy paf 
thereof -as prescribed by the commission, or who refuses to do any act or thing in 
connection with such system of accounting when so directed by the commission or its 
authorized representative, shall be required to forfeit not less than $100 nor more than 
$1,000 for each offense. 

SECTION 98 . 196.48 of the statutes is amended to read : 
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SECTION 103 . 218.01 (2a) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the licensee shall" for "he shall" . 

SECTION 104. 218.01 (2) (k) of the statutes as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "the deputy secretary" for "his 
deputy", "competency" for "his compentency", and "the applicant is" for "he is". 

SECTION 105 . 218.01 (3) (a) 22 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "its dealers" for "his dealers" . 

SECTION 106. 218.01 (3a) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "its" for "his". 

SECTION 107. 218.12 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the dealer shall" for "he shall" . 

SECTION 108. 218 .23 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "by the salvage dealer" for "by him" . 

SECTION 109. 218 .32 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the applicant has" for "he has" . 

SECTION 110. 218.33 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the auction" for "his auction" . 

SECTION 111. 230.05 (3) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by chapter 
196, laws of 1977, sections 26 and 130 (5), is amended by deleting "him". 

SECTION 112. 230.07 (1) (c) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by 
chapter 196, laws of 1977, sections 29 and 130 (5), is amended by substituting "to 
approval" for "to his approval" and "the governor does not" for "he does not" . 

SECTION 113 . 230.07 (5) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 29, is amended by substituting "for attendance" for "for his attendance" 
and "their testimony" for "his testimony" . 
SECTION 114. 230.09 (2) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by 

chapter 196, laws of 1977, sections 32 and 130 (5), is amended by substituting "The 
administrator may reclassify or reallocate positions on the same basis" for "He shall 
likewise reclassify or reallocate positions on the same basis whenever he finds such action 
warranted" . 

SECTION 115. 230.20 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 45, is amended by substituting "he or she believes" for "he believes". 

SECTION 116. 230.25 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by chapter 
196, laws of 1977, sections 50 and 130 (5), is amended by substituting "he or she shall 
immediately" for "he shall immediately" and "the administrator shall issue" for "he shall 

issue" . 
SECTION 116m. 230.25 (4) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by 

chapter 196, laws of 1977, sections 50 and 130 (5), is amended by substituting "the 
administrator's judgment" for "his judgment". 

SECTION 117. 230.28 (1) (d) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by 
chapter 196, laws of 1977, sections 52, 130 (4) and 131, is amended by substituting 
"from which demoted" for "from which he was demoted" . 

SECTION 118 . 230.28 (3) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by chapter 
196, laws of 1977, sections 52 and 130 (5), is amended to read : 

230.28 (3) If an employe is removed from his a position during #is the probationary 
period, and the administrator determines that 4*e the person is suitable for appointment to 
another position, #is the person's name may be restored to the list from which it was 
certified. 
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SECTION 119. 230.28 (4) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by chapter 
196, laws of 1977, sections 52 and 130 (5), is amended by substituting "the person 
previously" for "he previously" and "the person is" for "he is". 

SECTION 120. 230.28 (5) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 52, is amended by substituting "the employe shall" for "he shall" . 

SECTION 121 . 230.31 (1) (intro .) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, 
laws of 1977, section 56, is amended by substituting "his or her part" for "his part". 

SECTION 122. 230.31 (1) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by 
chapter 196, laws of 1977, sections 56 and 130 (5), is amended by substituting "the 
person shall" for "he shall" and "of layoff" for "of his layoff". 

SECTION 123. 230.32 (1) (intro .) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, 
laws of 1977, section 56, .is amended by substituting "his or her emplyment" for "his 
emplyment", "the employe shall" for "he shall" and "the state" for "his state" . 

SECTION 124. 230.32 (1) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 56, is amended by substituting "The employe presents" for "He presents", 
"he or she has" for "he has", "the period" for "his period", "of being" for "that he was" 
and "a resignation" for "his resignation" . 

SECTION 125. 230.32 (1) (c) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 56, is amended by substituting "The employe is" for "He is". 

SECTION 126. 230.32 (1) (d) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 56, is amended by substituting "The employe makes" for "He makes" and 
"release" for "he is released". 

SECTION 127 . 230.32 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 56, is amended to read : 

230.32 (2) (a) Any employe with permanent status in class who leaves state service 
for the reasons specified in this section and who has used -his the yearly vacation in 
anticipation of a full year's employment is presumed not to have interrupted #is 
employment as far as vacation pay is concerned, and any portion of his the vacation for 
which he the employe was paid which is unearned at the time of being called to duty -as 
heFein -spesiA e~ may be made up vretur s upon return to state service. If the 
employe does not return to the state service, #e the employe shall within 2 years after 
termination of leave repay the state the amount he had not earned . The application of this 
provision e is retroactive to all state employes called to active duty under P.L. 87-
117 110 USC 263) . 

(b) Any classified employe who was serving his the probationary period, except in the 
capacity of a substitute, when he or she left state service shall, under this section, be 
restored to that point of service in his the probationary period as though #is state 
employment had not been so interrupted . 

(c) Any classified employe who had attained restoration rights as a seasonal employe 
when he or she left state service shall, under this section, be restored to such seasonal 
position or eligibility as though his the service or eligibility had not been so interrupted . 

SECTION 128. 230.32 (4) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by chapter 
196, laws of 1977, sections 56 and 130 (5), is amended by substituting "he or she shall" 
for "he shall" . 

SECTION 129. 230.32 (6) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 56, is amended by substituting "as though having been a member" for "as 
though he had been a member" and "employment" for "his employment". 

SECTION 130. 230.33 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 56, is amended to read : 
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230.33 (1) A person appointed by the governor, elected officer, judicial body or by a 
legislative body or committee, or by any other appointing authority when both the 
classified and unclassified positions are within his or her department, shall be granted a 
leave of absence without pay for the duration of -his the appointment and for 3 months 
thereafter, during which time ''°y the person has restoration rights to #ts the 
former position or equivalent position in the department in which he wa s last employed 
without loss of seniority. He The person shall also have reinstatement privileges for 3 
years following his appointment to the unclassified service or for one year after 
termination of the unclassified appointment whichever is longer . Restoration rights and 
reinstatement privileges shall be forfeited if the reason for termination of the unclassified 
appointment would also be reason for discharge from his the former position in the 
classified service. 

SECTION 131 . 230.33 (3) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 56, is amended by substituting "received in the classified" for "he received 
in his classified" . 
SECTION 132. 230.34 (1) (b) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by 

chapter 196, laws of 1977, sections 56 and 130 (5), is amended by substituting "the 
reasons" for "his reasons" . 

SECTION 133. 230.35 (1) (d) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by 
chapter 196, laws of 1977, sections 3o and i3C ~5~~ 1J Alit~+iiu~u vy substituting "because 
the employe's" for "because his" and "the useage of the" for "him from using such". 

SECTION 134. 230.35 (lm) (f) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 44, laws 
of 1977, section 17 and by chapter 196, laws of 1977, section 56, is amended by 
substituting "the employe leaves" for "he leaves". 

SECTION 135. 230.37 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by chapter 
196, laws of 1977, sections 59 and 130 (4), is amended by substituting "his or her 
position" for "his position", "the employe" for "him" in 4 places and "fitness" for "his 
fitness". 
SECTION 136. 230.40 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 

1977, section 61, is amended by substituting "in official" for "in his official" in 2 places, 
"when on duty" for "when he is on duty", "nor engage in" for "nor may he engage in", 
"the person's efficiency" for "his efficiency", "he or she will" for "he will" and "from 
work" for "from his work". 

SECTION 137 . 230.40 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 61, is amended by substituting "an intention" for "his intention", "the 
person shall be" for "he shall be", "shall separate" for "he shall separate" and "on 
assuming" for "when he assumes" . 
SECTION 138. 230.40 (4) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 

1977, section 61, is amended by substituting "the person's" for "his". 

SECTION 139. 230.43 (1) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 64, is amended by substituting "alone" for "by himself" and "the rights" for 
"his rights". 

SECTION 140. 230.43 (1) (e) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 196, laws of 
1977, section 64, is amended by substituting "him or her" for "him". 

SECTION 141 . 247.13 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 187, laws of 1977, 
section 135 (2), is amended by substituting "the office" for "his office", "the duties" for 
"his duties" in 2 places, "a successor" for "his successor" and "disability" for "his 
disability" . 

SECTION 142. 247.19 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 105, laws of 
1977, section 28, is amended by substituting "his or her" for "his" . 
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SECTION 143. 289.415 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the owner's agent" for "his agent" . 

SECTION 144. 341 .09 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended to read : 

341 .09 (2) Upon request therefor by a person who has made application for 
registration and paid the registration fee, the department shall issue to hi without 
charge a temporary operation permit if it appears that he the person would otherwise be 
unable to lawfully operate his the vehicle pending receipt by him of his the registration 
plates. 

SECTION 145 . 341 .09 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (e), is amended to read : 

341 .09 (3) Upon application therefor to the department by a person engaged in the 
active military service of the United States or its allies and upon satisfactory proof of the 
active military status of the applicant and of being granted a furlough granted to him the 
department shall issue to the applicant without charge a temporary operation permit 
which authorizes the applicant to operate his own o any ether vehicle owned or 
designated by #imthe applicant without registration of seeh the vehicle. Sileh The permit 
is valid only while the applicant is on furlough and for a period not to exceed 30 days . 

SECTION 146. 341 .16 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the" for "his". 

SECTION 147 . 341 .17 (6) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (e), is amended by deleting "at his discretion" . 

SECTION 148. 341 .28 (4) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the applicant did not" for "he 
did not". 

SECTION 149. 341 .28 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "by the applicant" for "by him" and "he 
or she first" for "he first" . 

SECTION 150. 341 .28 (7) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the owner last" for "he last", 
"the applicant must" for "he must", "he or she did" for "he did" and "the automobile" 
for "his automobile". 
SECTION 151 . 341 .31 (1) (b) 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the applicant did not" for "he 
did not". 

SECTION 152. 341 .31 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the owner last" for "he last" and 
"he or she files" for "he files" . 

SECTION 153 . 341 .335 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended to read : 

341 .335 (1) Whenever any person, after applying for and receiving registration 
plates, moves from the address named in the application for the registration plates 
issued to him or when the name of the licensee is changed by marriage or otherwise, 4+e the 
person shall within 10 days #her-eafte~ notify the department in writing of his the old and 
new address or of such former and new names and of all license plate numbers held -by 
him. 

SECTION 154. 341 .35 (5) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the registration" for "his 
registration". 
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SECTION 155 . 341 .41 (6) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "the secretary is" for "he is". 

SECTION 156. 341 .42 (6) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the owner or operator to" for "him to". 

SECTION 157. 341 .62 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 

1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "possesses" for "has in his possession" . 

SECTION 158. 342.05 (1) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended to read : 

342.05 (1) (b) If ire the owner applies for registration of a vehicle for whieh he d 

not hold. without holding a valid certificate of title previously issued to 
him that owner by 

the department for the vehicle in -questien, he or she shall at the same time apply for a 

certificate of title. 

SECTION 159. 342.05 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 

342.05 (1) (a) If he the owner has newly acquired the vehicle, he or she shall make 

application under s. 342.15. 

SECTION 160. 342.05 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended to read: 

342.05 (2) Except as provided in sub. (3), an applicant's eligibility for a certificate of 

title is a prerequisite to registration of the vehicle. If the applicant for registration holds a 

valid certificate of title previously issued to him the applicant by the department for the 

vehicle in -question, that is prima facie evidence `';` ''e "' `'"' o""e ̀ of ownership of the 
time -~ vehicle and he the applicant need not apply for a new certificate of title °ae' 

armies on application for registration . 

SECTION 161. 342.16 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by deleting "by him" in 2 places . 

SECTION 162. 342.17 (1) and (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), are amended by substituting "an application" for "his 

application" . 

SECTION 163. 342.17 (4) (b) 1 . c of the statutes is amended by substituting "is 

personally" for "makes himself personally" . 

SECTION 164. 342.18 (4) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "to that owner" for "to him", "he 

or she understand" for "he understand" and "of ownership" for "of his ownership" . 

SECTION 165 . 342.33 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 

1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the person knows" for "he knows" . 

SECTION 166. 343.05 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "issued by" for "issued to him by", "of 
duties" for "of his duties" and "unless possessing" for "unless he possesses" . 

SECTION 167. 343.06 (5) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the applicant's recovery or 

competence" for "his recovery or his competency". 

SECTION 168. 343.07 (1) (intro .) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "for age" for "for his age" . 

SECTION 169 . 343 .08 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "by the applicant's" for "by his" . 
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SECTION 174. 343.125 (4) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws 
of 1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "he or she holds" for "he 
holds" . 

SECTION 175. 343.125 (4) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "a practical" for "that he has 
practical" and "enable the person" for "enable him" . 
SECTION 176. 343.126 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the secretary's judgment" for "his 
judgment". 

SECTION 177. 343.15 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (e), is amended by substituting "of having" for "of his having". 
SECTION 178. 343.15 (4) (b) of the statutes is amended by substituting "earning a 

living" for "earning his own livelihood" . 
SECTION 179. 343 .16 (1) (a) 1 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "ability to read" for "his ability to 
read", "knowledge" for "his knowledge", "ability to exercise" for "his ability to exercise" 
in 2 places, "since the last" for "since his last", "the person has" for "he has" and "testing 
ability" for "testing his ability" . 

SECTION 180 . 343.16 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "may" for "may in his 
discretion" . 
SECTION 181 . 343.16 (3) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the secretary may" for "he may" 
and "require the licensee" for "require him" and "as the secretary may" for "as he may" . ~ 
SECTION 182 . 343.20 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the license" for "his license" . 
SECTION 183 . 343.20 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "to serving" for "to his serving", "the 
license" for "his license" and "discharge" for "his discharge" . 
SECTION 184. 343.21 (1) (g) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the applicant's ability" for "his 
ability" . 

SECTION 185 . 343.22 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "license" for "license issued to him", 
"the old" for "his old", "then held by the person" for "then held by him", "the original" 
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SECTION 170. 343 .08 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the licensee" for "him" and "the 
licensee's parent" for "his parent" in 2 places. 
SECTION 171 . 343.11 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "possessed by the person issued by" for 
"in his possession issued to him by", "the license" for "his license" and "to the applicant" 
for "to himself" . 

SECTION 172. 343.12 (2) (h) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the person's ability" for "his 
ability" . 

SECTION 173. 343 .125 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "issued to the person" for "issued to 
him" . 
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for "his original", "the correct" for "his correct" and "the new address on the" for "his 
new address on his" . 
SECTION 186. 343.23 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "granted" for "granted him" . 
SECTION 187 . 343 .28 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the offender was" for "he was" . 
SECTION 188. 343.28 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "the offender was" for "he 
was" . 

SECTION 189. 343.32 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "to report to" for "to present 
himself at", "the operating" for "his operating" in 2 places, "the operator's present" for 
"his present", "the chauffeur's" for "his chauffeur's" in 2 places, "the regular" for "his 
regular" in 2 places . 

SECTION 190. 343 .325 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the secretary receives" for "he 
receives" in 2 places, "revocation of" for "he has revoked" and "the operating privilege 
shall be reinstated" for "he shall thereupon reinstate the operating privilege" . 
SECTION 191 . 343.325 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "as if" for "as he would have 
done if'. 

SECTION 192. 343.34 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the license" for "his license" . 
SECTION 193 . 343.35 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "the operating" for "his 
operating" . 

SECTION 194. 343.35 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "an appointed" for "his duly 
appointed" . 

SECTION 195. 343.36 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "an application" for "his application" . 

SECTION 196. 343.39 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "return" for "return to him", "the 
license" for "his license" and "the operating" for "his operating". 
SECTION 197. 343 .61 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (e), is amended by substituting "the licensee's place" for "his place" . 
SECTION 198 . 343.64 (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "on a determination that" for "if 
in his discretion he determines that". 

SECTION 199. 343.65 (intro .) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "on a determination that" for "if 
in his discretion he determines that". 
SECTION 200. 343.65 (1) of the statutes is amended by substituting "the 

application" for "his application therefor". 

SECTION 201. 343.75 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, section 
1654 (7) (e), and chapter 196, laws of 1977, section 131, is amended by substituting "the 
report" for "his report". 
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SECTION 216. 344.41 (1) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the person's" for "his" . 
SECTION 217. 344.41 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the person has" for "he has" and "all 
liability" for "all of his liability" . 
SECTION 218. 345 .11 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "chairperson" for "chairman" . 
SECTION 219. 345.37 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

sections 1654 (7) (a) and (c), is amended by substituting "his or her valid" for "his 
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SECTION 202. 344.04 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the intention" for "his intention" and 
"the registrant's county" for "his county". 
SECTION 203. 344.09 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the secretary shall" for "he shall" . 
SECTION 204. 344.13 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "in the secretary's judgment" for "in his 
judgment". 

SECTION 205. 344.13 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "as deemed" for "as he deems" . 
SECTION 206. 344.13 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "by the person" for "by him" . 
SECTION 207. 344.14 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the person's" for "his" in 2 places and 
"the person" for "he" in 4 places . 

SECTION 208. 344.16 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "may, upon" for "may, in his discretion, 
upon" and "when satisfied" for "when he is satisfied" . 
SECTION 209. 344.17 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the secretary's judgment" for "his 
judgment" and "the personal" for "his personal". 
SECTION 210. 344.18 (1) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 

1977, section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "to the secretary" for "to him" . 
SECTION 211 . 344.20 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the personal" for "his personal" and 
"filed" for "filed with him" . 
SECTION 212. 344.25 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the operating" for "his operating" and 
"secretary for" for "secretary, in his discretion, for" . 
SECTION 213 . 344.25 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the" for "his" in 2 places. 
SECTION 214. 344.25 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 

section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the secretary shall give notice to the 
person of the receipt of the" for "he shall give notice to such person that he has received 
such". 

SECTION 215. 344.32 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 
1977, section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "the person resides" for "he 
resides". 
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valid", "the license" for "his license", "the appearance" for "his appearance" and "the 
failure" for "his failure" . 

SECTION 220. 346.71 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (a), is amended by substituting "the jurisdiction" for "his jurisdiction". 

SECTION 221 . 347.76 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (7) (c), is amended by substituting "continuance as" for "his continuance 
as such", "the agency" for "his agency" and "to serve on" for "to serve in his place on". 

SECTION 222. 348.26 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
section 1654 (8) (a), is amended by substituting "the municipality" for "his 
municipality". 

SECTION 223. 348.27 (8) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, 
sections 1488m and 1654 (8) (a), is amended by substituting "a designee" for "his 
designee". 

SECTION 224. 455.01 (7) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 192, laws of 
1977, section 1, is amended to read : 

455.01 (7) (a) A person mpre sel makes a representation to be a 
psychologist when he presents himself to the ptibRc-by the person uses publicly any title or 
description of services incorporating the words "psychology", "psychological" or 
"psychologist", and when '-° a°-'---- '-'-----" the person makes a declaration to be 
trained, experienced or an expert in the field of psychology and offers to engage or 
engages in the practice of psychology for any person for a fee, monetary or otherwise. 

SECTION 225 . 455.01 (7) (b) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 192, laws of 
1977, section 1, is amended by substituting "compliance" for "his compliance" . 
SECTION 226 . 623.06 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 153, laws of 

1977, section 2, is amended by substituting "the commissioner may" for "he may" in 2 
places . 

SECTION 227 . 645 .46 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 196, laws of 1977, 
section 131, is amended by substituting "deemed" for "he deems" . 
SECTION 228 . 753 .073 of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by chapter 187, 

laws of 1977, sections 92 and 135 (7), effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same 
date by substituting "actual" for "his actual" and "the county" for "his county". 

SECTION 229. 753.17 (31) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws of 
1977, section 92, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by substituting 
"the debtor's property" for "his property". 

SECTION 230. 754.07 (1) (b) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws of 
1977, section 93, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by substituting 
"the judge's annual" for "his annual". 

SECTION 231 . 754.10 (10) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws of 
1977, section 93, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by substituting 
"the person's estate" for "his estate". 
SECTION 232. 755.02 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws of 1977, 

section 94, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by substituting "the 
election" for "his election" . 

SECTION 233. 756.03 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws of 
1977, section 95, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by substituting 
"the office" for "his office". 
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SECTION 234. 756.03 (3) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws of 
1977, section 95, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by substituting 
"the commissioner attended" for "he attended". 
SECTION 235. 756.04 (2) (b) 1. of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws 

of 1977, section 95, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by 
substituting "by the clerk" for "by him" . 
SECTION 236. 757.295 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws of 

1977, section 96, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by substituting 
"his or her behalf" for "his behalf". 
SECTION 237. 757.32 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 187, laws of 1977, 

section 96, effective August 1, 1978, is amended as of the same date by substituting "such 
person as a judge" for "him as a judge" . 
SECTION 238 . 879.17 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 187, laws of 1977, 

section 135 (b), is amended by substituting "the attorney" for "his attorney" . 
SECTION 239 . 898 .14 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 105, laws of 1977, 

section 59, is amended by substituting "during imprisonment" for "during the time for 
which he may be imprisoned". 
SECTION 240. 946.43 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 173, laws of 

1977, section 136, is amended by substituting "the person's consent" for "his consent" . 
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